
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 01 JUL 2024

R1 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | TREVE HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,000
5:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 557725
	 2	 98955
	 3	 0830
	 4	 948322
	 5	 855038
	 6	 657847
	 7	 07
	 8	 080050
	 9	 0008
	10	 097609

JULIE ANAIS (FR)
LILITH (FR)
IVORY TRAOU LAND (FR)
AODHA
IRINKA (FR)
COLT PILOT (FR)
HAFICIONADAS (FR)
PRINCE SHALAA (FR)
LEGENDE D OSVIN (FR)
ASKAYA (FR)

59
59
59
58
58
58
58
57
57
54.5

3
1
6
2
8
7
5
9
4
10

H LEBOUC
S PLANQUE
M EON  1.5 
A SUBIAS  1 

S MAILLOT
L BOISSEAU
A MADAMET
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
D GIBELLO SACCO  1.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 

E&G LEENDERS
J PLANQUE
A FOUASSIER
F R MONFORT
C LECRIVAIN
M ROSSEEL
E LIBAUD
MME J DUPONT-FAHN
C RESTOUT
F BELMONT

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
G
F
G
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	13-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0

$8,654
$1,348
$1,565
$8,062
$3,391
$2,043
$0
$913
$0
$0

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JULIE ANAIS (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $8,654
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Lorietta (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Audoin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 24Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Salma	 1:49.80		  ........ 4¾................................ Craon
7 of 10	 18Oct23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Purple Mood	 2:04.36		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
7 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $--	 Al Habisset	 2:37.05		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $--	 Althuraya	 2:23.73		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 56	 $--	 Dschingis Token	 2:43.90		  ........ 2¾............................ Argentan

2 LILITH (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,348
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lumiere rose (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Guitraud	 57	 $--	 Nadelia	 1:30.28		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
8 of 10	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Clanitha	 1:18.48		  ...... 13¾............................ Deauville
9 of 13	 09Feb24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	11]	 C Guitraud	 58	 $--	 Attentive	 1:42.16		  ......... 12............................Pornichet
5 of 13	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:41.11		  ...... 10¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 8	 06May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Carajones	 1:49.76		  ...... 12½...............................Nantes

3 IVORY TRAOU LAND (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,565
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Reason traou land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Pasquiou

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 16	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Unigena	 2:01.76		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
8 of 11	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Mara Wood	 2:12.54		  ...... 13¾............................Pornichet
3 of 10	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $--	 Seven Angels	 2:15.83		  ........... 1............................Pornichet
11 of 11	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 55.5	 $--	 La Landonne	 1:21.56		  ........ 8¾...............................Angers

4 AODHA Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: $8,062
Jockey: A Subias (a1.0) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise (UK) Dam: Maelia (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: B Long/c Fennessy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $--	 Sogniamo	 2:18.51		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 22Feb24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 54.5	 $--	 Seven Angels	 2:15.83		  ........ 9¾............................Pornichet
3 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Lucky Bere	 2:55.17		  ......... 12......................... Compiegne
2 of 8	 14Apr24	 SEN	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Justum	 58	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 3:27.54		  ........ 2½...............Senonnes-Pouance
2 of 7	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Revalite	 2:53.09		  ........... 4......................Chateaubriant
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5 IRINKA (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,391
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Priceless baby (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Am Roux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 61	 $--	 Garmi	 1:43.27		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
5 of 8	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Mademoiselle Mia	 1:56.84		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 55	 $--	 Dempy	 2:32.42		  ...... 25¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Althuraya	 2:14.94		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
8 of 10	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Measter Owen	 2:17.87		  ........ 9¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 COLT PILOT (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 7 Total: 13-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,043
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Cape talks (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 B Flament	 56	 $--	 Excessiveness	 2:15.35		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Seven Angels	 2:13.84		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Kenza Nova	 2:40.04		  ...... 44½.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Flory Du Ninian	 2:52.50		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux
7 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 57.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud

7 HAFICIONADAS (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Machucambo Dam: Havrita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Libaud/p Lamy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 10	 15Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $--	 Rollercoaster	 2:16.80		  ...... 39¼....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 6]	 C Sperry	 54.5	 $--	 Nousdeux	 2:03.90		  ...... 25½...............................Dieppe

8 PRINCE SHALAA (FR) Trainer: Mme J Dupont-fahn Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Silca’s sister (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Cooper

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 True Value	 1:25.49		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $--	 Wit Perd	 2:01.04		  ...... 19½.............................Chantilly
12 of 12	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 54	 $--	 Tempo	 1:08.00		  ...... 10¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 E Rabhi	 55.5	 $--	 Touquetoise	 2:08.12		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 E Rabhi	 56	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ......... 12......................... Compiegne

9 LEGENDE D OSVIN (FR) Trainer: C Restout Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Gibello Sacco (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Inzara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Vivian/c Restout

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
16 of 16	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 54.5	 $--	 Um Wadi	 1:42.07		  ......... 50............................Pornichet
11 of 11	 27Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Juteau	 58	 $--	 Mara Wood	 2:12.54		  ...... 23¾............................Pornichet
12 of 12	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	10]	 R Juteau	 56.5	 $--	 Lovecayan	 1:44.06		  ...... 11¼............................Pornichet
8 of 8	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 D Gibello Sacco	 54	 $--	 True Value	 1:39.49		  ........ 6¾.............................Le Mans

10 ASKAYA (FR) Trainer: F Belmont Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Ascending angel (IRE) J+H: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Delachaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 24Oct23	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Amarna	 2:10.66		  ...... 13½.............................Le Mans
7 of 8	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 That’s Life	 1:57.60		  ........ 9¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 7	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 52.5	 $--	 Over Chope	 1:58.56		  ......... 12.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 11	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Nicastro	 2:34.75		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 54.5	 $--	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ...... 11¼......................... Compiegne
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R2 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | FRANCE GALOP STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
6:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 181030
	 2	 3365
	 3	 090732
	 4	 281003
	 5	 860500
	 6	 129967
	 7	 885025
	 8	 800000
	 9	 225103
	10	 06
	11	 1147
	12	 34204
	13	 050090

PAPATEOU (FR)
JARRY LORD (FR)
LEEROY GOLD (FR)
KOOL FIRST (SPA)
BOBIK (FR)
INTREPID ITALIAN
VALE RAINBOW (GER)
KOUTSOUNAKOS
LOVELY ANGEL (FR)
ELEGANTIA (FR)
PLENTITUDE (USA)
PIERREFITTE (FR)
EUREKA (FR)

60
58
58
57
56
56
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

11
2
4
6
5
3
8
10
7
9
1
12
13

C BERGE  1.5 
H BESNIER
C LECOEUVRE
F LEFEBVRE
R MANGIONE
M DELALANDE
M RIEHL  2.5 
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
A MADAMET
C GROSBOIS
S MAILLOT
J MOBIAN
T TRULLIER

B KONINCK
MME D MELE
MME M RENGGLI
MME C O’HALLORAN
MLLE S VERMEERSCH
MME C O’HALLORAN
H BLUME
MME S LANSLOTS
M SEROR
MME C BARBE
N CLEMENT
P DECOUZ
G BARBEDETTE

4
4
7
5
6
7
4
9
6
4
4
4
4

G
G
G
H
G
G
H
G
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
SPA
FR
UK
GER
UK
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
85
80
--
54
--
--
97
--
--

	19-�3�-4-2
	 4-�0�-0-2
	35-�3�-4-2
	 8-�1�-1-1
	35-�4�-2-1
	15-�3�-4-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	84-�13�-8-10
	40-�6�-10-6
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	20-�3�-2-2

$41,490
$10,906
$35,203
$20,023
$40,303
$24,653
$7,120
$195,246
$115,441
$0
$60,958
$12,115
$50,258

	7-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	30-�3�-3-2
	7-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	11-�3�-2-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 PAPATEOU (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 11 Total: 19-3-4-2 Prize Money: $41,490
Jockey: C Berge (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 12-0-4-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Manucha (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 17-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/24 (101 Days)
Owner: F Maes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 06Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 1]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Addiction Dream	 1:17.04		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Excalibur	 1:09.10		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 18	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Avrilomanoir	 1:14.53		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:05.90		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 172	 [	13]	 M Velon	 54	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:04.70		  ........ 8½...............................Dieppe

2 JARRY LORD (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-2 Prize Money: $10,906
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Tiger cliff (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Mele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 15May23	 COM	turf	 3200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 B Lestrade	 66	 $--	 Pistache Dore	 4:19.53		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
3 of 6	 03Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	  ]	 B Lestrade	 67	 $--	 Allied Powers	 3:55.00		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
6 of 13	 20Oct23	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Lefebvre	 66.5	 $--	 Apaniiwa	 4:31.46		  ...... 26½............................... Auteuil
5 of 7	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Thelier-mele	 59	 $--	 Zacapo	 2:14.27		  ......... 10.................. ParisLongchamp

3 LEEROY GOLD (FR) Trainer: Mme M Renggli Barrier: 4 Total: 35-3-4-2 Prize Money: $35,203
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 19-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim (GER) Dam: Little marleen (GER) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 30-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/11/22 (598 Days)
Owner: Mme M Renggli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 06Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Shyamala	 1:27.51		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
10 of 17	 23Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Sicilia	 1:37.80		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $--	 Maple Girl	 1:35.19		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
3 of 7	 04Apr24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $--	 Sweet Master	 1:35.20		  ........... 5................................Nancy
2 of 11	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Hur Cat	 1:29.32		  ........ 1½..........................Strasbourg

4 KOOL FIRST (SPA) Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,023
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 57 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay spa h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kool Kompany (IRE) Dam: Florines (IRE) J+H: 7-1-1-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/02/23 (511 Days)
Owner: F Nobile

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 09Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $--	 Noce D’or	 1:28.19		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 06Feb23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $--	 Romantic Rose	 1:38.11		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 09Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 54.5	 $--	 King Gold	 1:18.34		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
16 of 16	 01May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 F Lefebvre	 53.5	 $--	 See You Pink	 1:26.28		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 L Bouton	 56	 $--	 La Galopine	 1:40.16		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
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5 BOBIK (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Vermeersch Barrier: 5 Total: 35-4-2-1 Prize Money: $40,303
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56 Good: 21-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Action chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/06/23 (372 Days)
Owner: Mme M Deruwez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 28Aug23	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Big Boots	 1:27.90		  ........ 5¾..............................Moulins
11 of 11	 08Oct23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Ashiktash	 1:40.61		  ........ 7¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 6	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Quello	 1:36.40		  ...... 12¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 12	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 S Vermeersch	 59	 $--	 Gaillard	 1:12.04		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 176	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:04.70		  ........ 8½...............................Dieppe

6 INTREPID ITALIAN Trainer: Mme C O’halloran Barrier: 3 Total: 15-3-4-1 Prize Money: $24,653
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo uk g Fav: 2-2-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Pizzarra (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-0 Last Win: 20/05/23 (408 Days)
Owner: M Prouheze/f Nobile/p Boittin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26Jun23	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $--	 Till We Die	 -- --- --		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 15	 29Aug23	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 F Lefebvre	 52	 $--	 Drole De Dame	 1:05.10		  ........ 5½...............................Dieppe
9 of 14	 26Sep23	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 F Lefebvre	 59.5	 $--	 Monsieur Beaulieu	 -- --- --		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $--	 Papateou	 1:09.10		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 56	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:05.90		  ........ 5¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

7 VALE RAINBOW (GER) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: $7,120
Jockey: M Riehl (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger h Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier Hollow (GER) Dam: Vallanda (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/09/22 (645 Days)
Owner: T M  Riehl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 28Apr23	 KRE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 Sean Byrne	 58	 $--	 Brave Emperor	 -- --- --		  ...... 16¾...............................Krefeld
5 of 9	 11Jun23	 COL	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 4]	 Sean Byrne	 54	 $--	 La Loire	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½............................. Cologne
10 of 15	 02Jul23	 HMB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Sean Byrne	 56	 $--	 Pyrus	 -- --- --		  ...... 13¼................... Hambourg Horn
2 of 11	 08Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $--	 Ghrainne	 1:39.70		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 9	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 American Hope	 1:29.81		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

8 KOUTSOUNAKOS Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 10 Total: 84-13-8-10 Prize Money: $195,246
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 33-9-5-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-3-3-2
Sire: Captain Gerrard (IRE) Dam: Saorocain (IRE) J+H: 7-3-0-0 Turf: 73-12-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 40-3-2-4 Last Win: 09/09/23 (296 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Mister Applebee	 1:03.96		  ......... 34.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Perrine Cheyer	 55	 $--	 Wild West	 1:13.73		  ...... 27¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:27.32		  ...... 16½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 11	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $--	 Crew Dragon	 1:21.34		  ...... 25½.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 17	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59.5	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:13.66		  ...... 16¼.................. ParisLongchamp

9 LOVELY ANGEL (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 7 Total: 40-6-10-6 Prize Money: $115,441
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 24-3-7-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: American angel (FR) J+H: 17-3-4-3 Turf: 32-6-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 16-3-3-1 Last Win: 07/09/23 (298 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $--	 King Hartwood	 1:38.74		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
5 of 14	 24Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 52.5	 $--	 Oujda	 1:25.88		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $--	 Rosanne Du Gouet	 1:21.23		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Bullace	 1:39.60		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $--	 Bacchilide	 1:04.70		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe

10 ELEGANTIA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Stohaila (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Airaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 13	 17May24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $--	 Andromede	 1:52.49		  ...... 23¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $--	 Absolute Power	 1:59.40		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
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11 PLENTITUDE (USA) Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 1 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $60,958
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 54.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay usa m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Quality Road (USA) Dam: Yellow agate (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/23 (381 Days)
Owner: China Horse Club Internat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 28Apr23	 TMP	 awt	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Samy Camacho	 53.5	 $--	 Hard To Please	 1:10.97		  ........ 1½..................................clear
1 of 7	 16Jun23	 BLM	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 J Rosario	 54.5	 $--	 Z First	 1:10.14		  .......... ¾.....................................up
4 of 8	 15Jul23	 MMP	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 Jorge Vargas Jr	 53.5	 $--	 Beauty Of The Sea	 1:02.68		  ........ 3¼.................................mildly
7 of 9	 11Nov23	 AQU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Dylan Davis	 53.5	 $--	 Implicated	 1:35.82		  ........... 3...........................2-3p turns

12 PIERREFITTE (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 12 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,115
Jockey: J Mobian WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Pegase hurry (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-normand / Racing D

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Behati	 1:27.06		  ........Lnk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 13	 28May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Percussion	 1:27.49		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 13	 23Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Liwa Oasis	 1:31.14		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 16Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $--	 Dariym	 1:10.64		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 11Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 57	 $--	 Big Star	 1:11.73		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

13 EUREKA (FR) Trainer: G Barbedette Barrier: 13 Total: 20-3-2-2 Prize Money: $50,258
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-3-2-1
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Proceed (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/06/23 (369 Days)
Owner: Mme L Lenglart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 27Sep23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $--	 Poup’s	 1:31.06		  ........... 4............................ Marseille 
14 of 16	 19Dec23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	14]	 A Gavilan	 60.5	 $--	 Greenwood	 1:37.70		  ...... 17¼...................................Pau
98 of 14	 14Feb24	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 E Revolte	 58	 $--	 Zalacain	 1:34.70		  ...... 14½...................................Pau
9 of 16	 07May24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 53	 $--	 Raysteve	 1:10.69		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
17 of 17	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 City Of Hope	 1:13.66		  ...... 26¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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R3 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | PARIS-PLAGE CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1300m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
6:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 792812
	 2	 806195
	 3	 018050
	 4	 162441
	 5	 89
	 6	 000
	 7	 252266
	 8	 439
	 9	 1247
	10	 89138
	11	 28869
	12	 154536
	13	 192500
	14	 466708

SESTO ELEMENTO (FR)
BATESCA (FR)
FINIMONDO (IRE)
HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR)
MOTALA
BAIE D’HALONG (FR)
ROAST CHESTNUT (IRE)
SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE)
TERESA MENDOZA (FR)
DULINI
GRAPPA
MISS WOO WOO
BLUE RIBBON (FR)
BAHIA BLANCA

59.5
58
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
53
53
53

2
9
13
6
4
14
8
12
11
7
3
10
5
1

T BACHELOT
M EON  1.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
T TRULLIER
L CARBONI  1.5 
G MEURY  3.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
M RIEHL  2.5 
G T DE PREVAUX
T PICCONE
A SUBIAS  1.5 
H LEBOUC
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 

R ROELS
A FOUASSIER
M GUARNIERI
J PHELIPPON
G BIETOLINI
M D SANCHEZ
P DECOUZ
P&J BRANDT
H BLUME
TIM DONWORTH
H PANTALL
F R MONFORT
H F DEVIN
H DE NICOLAY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
F
G
F
C
F
F
C
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR

78
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--

	 6-�1�-2-0
	10-�1�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	16-�2�-2-4
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-3-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	17-�2�-0-4
	10-�1�-1-1
	16-�2�-1-3

$15,565
$17,981
$15,815
$38,347
$0
$0
$11,679
$5,973
$19,144
$12,786
$2,832
$26,405
$20,664
$44,447

	2-�0�-0-0
	8-�1�-0-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	7-�0�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 SESTO ELEMENTO (FR) Trainer: R Roels Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $15,565
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Rien que pour toi (FR) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/05/24 (48 Days)
Owner: R R Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Antico	 1:19.78		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 12Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Bejar	 1:44.17		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 59	 $--	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  ........ 9¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Honky Tonk Woman	 1:47.22		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne

2 BATESCA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $17,981
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-2
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Scallop (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/05/24 (56 Days)
Owner: M Ghys

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 28Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Word’s Out	 1:17.65		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Tazara	 1:13.55		  ........ 8½............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Kaleocreek	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne

3 FINIMONDO (IRE) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 13 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $15,815
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Think snow (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/24 (105 Days)
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Tanis	 1:25.90		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 La Rochette	 1:10.39		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
13 of 13	 18Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Spezial	 1:18.45		  ...... 27¾.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $--	 Burgundy Regal	 1:39.71		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 14	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $--	 Whiland	 1:27.83		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne

4 HONKY TONK WOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 16-2-2-4 Prize Money: $38,347
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 6-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Anasy (USA) J+H: 5-2-0-0 Turf: 11-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 17/06/24 (14 Days)
Owner: Joel Phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Xaarine	 1:31.14		  ........ 7¾..........................Strasbourg
2 of 9	 14May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Sesto Elemento	 1:47.22		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57.5	 $--	 Wikenda	 1:25.83		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
4 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
1 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	14]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Nice Pauli	 1:43.65		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 MOTALA Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Carboni (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Morlanda (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 20Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Quasar	 1:39.30		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
9 of 10	 10Apr24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Calypso King	 1:13.12		  ...... 21¼............................ Deauville

6 BAIE D’HALONG (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 14 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Binti al nar (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Beauvoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 12	 28Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $--	 Giverny	 1:47.84		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 15	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Bellano	 1:29.99		  ...... 29½......................... Compiegne
11 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Silver Feather	 1:28.85		  ...... 11¾......................Fontainebleau

7 ROAST CHESTNUT (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-3-0 Prize Money: $11,679
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-3-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Eva’s request (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Du Hoguenet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 20Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Team Building	 1:19.22		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 21Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Bellaelo	 1:18.10		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Cheri Man	 1:21.84		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 9	 26Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $--	 Hera	 1:16.63		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 12	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56.5	 $--	 Odonnell’s Orchard	 1:06.10		  ........ 5½................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 SOUTHERN METEOR (IRE) Trainer: P&j Brandt Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,973
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Merci layan (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Romel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 12Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 Agat	 1:19.26		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 02Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Tortisambert	 1:16.90		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
9 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne

9 TERESA MENDOZA (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: $19,144
Jockey: M Riehl (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Teoris (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 25/07/23 (342 Days)
Owner: Stall Life Style

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Fathom	 1:29.20		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
2 of 5	 19Aug23	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 D Santiago	 56	 $--	 Meisho Velite	 1:43.63		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
4 of 5	 10Sep23	 DUS	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pietsch	 56	 $--	 Maigret	 -- --- --		  ...... 13½.......................... Dusseldorf
7 of 8	 01Jun24	 BAD	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Augustin Madamet	 58	 $--	 Hope And Believe	 -- --- --		  ...... 29¼...................... Baden-Baden

10 DULINI Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,786
Jockey: G Trolley De Prevaux WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ells bells (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/11/23 (231 Days)
Owner: C Fox

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 13Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Sunny Angel	 1:11.50		  ...... 24½.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 12Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Egiategia	 1:10.95		  ......... 19.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $--	 Star From The East	 1:29.51		  .......... ½.............................Le Mans
3 of 7	 04Apr24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 58.5	 $--	 Bombey	 1:35.93		  ........... 5................................Nancy
8 of 10	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 57.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:05.40		  ...... 21¼...............................Dieppe
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11 GRAPPA Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,832
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Monicker (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 27Oct23	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 L Rousseau	 54.5	 $--	 Harmony Grey	 1:45.93		  ..........nk...............................Angers
8 of 11	 23Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Al Kamlah	 1:38.68		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 23Apr24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Piano Bar	 1:24.68		  ........ 5½.............................Le Mans
6 of 8	 15May24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 True Value	 1:39.49		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
9 of 11	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Sogniamo	 1:45.10		  ........ 7¼................................ Craon

12 MISS WOO WOO Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 10 Total: 17-2-0-4 Prize Money: $26,405
Jockey: A Subias (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 10-1-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Mia tia (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/12/23 (185 Days)
Owner: Rs Hoskins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:10.89		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
4 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 T Courtalon	 58.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:18.30		  ........ 1½............................ Argentan
5 of 8	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Senza Te	 1:08.97		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Batesca	 1:22.85		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 12	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Salalah	 1:06.00		  ........ 2¾...............................Dieppe

13 BLUE RIBBON (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $20,664
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 53 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Elhareer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 26/07/23 (341 Days)
Owner: Dr S Kendall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 19Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Godessa	 1:13.28		  ...... 23¼............................ Deauville
2 of 9	 14Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Queen Flo	 1:09.72		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 07Oct23	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $--	 Mary Gold	 1:11.22		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........ 9¾......................... Compiegne

14 BAHIA BLANCA Trainer: H De Nicolay Barrier: 1 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: $44,447
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 53 Good: 7-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 2-0-0-2 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Frelene (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 05/08/23 (331 Days)
Owner: Leroy/garcia-dubois/cran/mary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 15Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $--	 Skylight Brochard	 1:17.58		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 11Mar24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $--	 Dance Sioux	 1:28.44		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
7 of 11	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:10.89		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 25May24	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 59	 $--	 Ignol	 1:14.17		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 14	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $--	 Vice Captain	 1:25.47		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
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R4 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | LINAMIX CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
7:32 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 120014
	 2	 034081
	 3	 216450
	 4	 513405
	 5	 602428
	 6	 511088
	 7	
	 8	 150080
	 9	 463634
	10	 578650
	11	 0270
	12	 070487
	13	 323284

LIXI (FR)
MYKISS (FR)
ST JAMES PARK (FR)
GAIDAR (IRE)
STALLONE (GER)
SOLID SPIRIT (FR)
SPACY D’AGROSTIS (FR)
ZABIR (FR)
ZARICA
AKAGERA (FR)
CREME CHANTILLY (FR)
LUCKY IN LOVE (FR)
VIVE LA DANSE

60
59.5
59
59
57.5
57.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

9
7
1
8
6
12
10
11
3
4
2
13
5

A SUBIAS  2.5 
A MADAMET
G MEURY  3.5 
S PLANQUE
M EON  1.5 
H BESNIER
O LONGUET  2.5 
C BELMONT  2.5 
T TRULLIER
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 
M PESLIER  2.5 
B MARIE
F LEFEBVRE

F R MONFORT
G BATISTIC
M D SANCHEZ
J PHELIPPON
A FOUASSIER
MME D MELE
J CORDONNIER
MME R WEISSMEIER
J PHELIPPON
J PHELIPPON
MME G MENATO
MME G MENATO
MME L PAUWELS

4
7
4
5
5
5
4
4
10
4
4
4
6

M
G
G
G
H
G
M
G
M
M
M
G
G

FR
FR
FR
IRE
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

76
105
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
48

	23-�2�-5-2
	36-�8�-3-3
	 9-�2�-2-0
	19-�2�-2-1
	24-�2�-5-1
	28-�4�-3-5
	 0-�0�-0-0
	13-�1�-0-0
	81-�19�-7-13
	16-�3�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-2-2

$44,100
$155,945
$38,201
$49,321
$35,347
$74,884
$0
$8,664
$199,918
$39,380
$4,602
$1,593
$5,084

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	6-�4�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 LIXI (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 23-2-5-2 Prize Money: $44,100
Jockey: A Subias (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Ludiana (FR) J+H: 8-0-4-0 Turf: 19-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-3-0 Last Win: 10/05/24 (52 Days)
Owner: K Strangeway

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 15Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $--	 Talk Show	 2:21.89		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau
13 of 13	 26Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Desire For Ever	 3:45.37		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 18	 25Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Vega Of Saints	 2:17.72		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Watt Ohm	 2:35.45		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 14	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $--	 Lorne	 2:52.95		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant

2 MYKISS (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 7 Total: 36-8-3-3 Prize Money: $155,945
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59.5 Good: 15-4-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Makfi (UK) Dam: Kissin sign (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 35-8-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-4-2-2 Last Win: 13/06/24 (18 Days)
Owner: Stall Simca

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $--	 Pulse	 2:55.62		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 54.5	 $--	 Snuggles	 2:49.84		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Bel Et Bien	 3:09.30		  ........ 2¼......................Fontainebleau
8 of 16	 29May24	 STB	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Woot City	 3:30.58		  ........ 6¼..........................Strasbourg
1 of 16	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $--	 Le Bugiste	 2:33.94		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ST JAMES PARK (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 1 Total: 9-2-2-0 Prize Money: $38,201
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Melodienne (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/05/23 (426 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Miranda S L U

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 02May23	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Zillow	 2:48.55		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne
6 of 7	 18Jun23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $--	 Rubis Vendome	 2:29.40		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
4 of 5	 06Jul23	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 57	 $--	 Dschingis King	 2:36.13		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
5 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Havoc	 2:44.53		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Plain Beau	 1:50.02		  ........ 6¾......................... Compiegne

4 GAIDAR (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: $49,321
Jockey: S Planque WT: 59 Good: 12-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey ire g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Grey lilas (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/24 (164 Days)
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 19Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Hasty Sailor	 2:38.40		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Zarir	 2:51.98		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Barbate	 2:25.92		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
10 of 14	 04Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Snuggles	 2:49.84		  ...... 36¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 5	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Wukhann	 2:15.67		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 STALLONE (GER) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 6 Total: 24-2-5-1 Prize Money: $35,347
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut ger h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: Seraphine (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-5-0 Last Win: 21/11/22 (588 Days)
Owner: A Fouassier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:39.62		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 E Verhestraeten	 55	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:45.80		  ..........nk............................ Argentan
4 of 10	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Hollywood Africans	 2:31.81		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 E Verhestraeten	 59	 $--	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ........... 4...............................Dieppe
8 of 14	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Lorne	 2:52.95		  ........ 4½......................Chateaubriant

6 SOLID SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 12 Total: 28-4-3-5 Prize Money: $74,884
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Soie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-3-1 Last Win: 09/10/23 (266 Days)
Owner: Mme D Mele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $--	 Azachop	 2:02.98		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 09Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Aristocrate	 2:46.58		  ..........nk................... Marseille-Borely
14 of 14	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 1:59.92		  ......... 10................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 16	 16Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $--	 Kosakenzipfel	 2:37.17		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 O Longuet	 59.5	 $--	 Beautiful Aspen	 2:02.19		  ........ 6¾......................Chateaubriant

7 SPACY D’AGROSTIS (FR) Trainer: J Cordonnier Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Longuet (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Morny’s place (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp cordonnier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ZABIR (FR) Trainer: Mme R Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,664
Jockey: C Belmont (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Zalia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/11/23 (214 Days)
Owner: Mme A Daunheimer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Fashionspan	 3:29.70		  ......... 10....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 13	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Garigliano	 3:30.07		  ......... 50....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 14	 05May24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 G Meury	 58.5	 $--	 Moonflight	 2:53.89	 	 ......... 50................................Nancy
8 of 8	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 P Gibson	 59.5	 $--	 Light Up The Moon	 2:55.50		  ...... 27¼...............................Dieppe
16 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Belmont	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ...... 14¼...............................Dieppe

9 ZARICA Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 3 Total: 81-19-7-13 Prize Money: $199,918
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 54.5 Good: 30-12-2-4 Track: 4-1-1-0

10yo bay fr m Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-4-1-1
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Zarnitza (USA) J+H: 30-10-4-6 Turf: 57-14-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 36-6-5-8 Last Win: 06/10/23 (269 Days)
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 23Mar24	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Kliff Bere	 2:40.22		  ........ 7¼...............Senonnes-Pouance
3 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 56.5	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:45.80		  ........ 1¾............................ Argentan
6 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Kingori	 2:03.01		  ........ 6¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 Mlle Alison Massin	 58	 $--	 Waitara	 2:33.30		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
4 of 12	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:38.09		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud

10 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 4 Total: 16-3-0-0 Prize Money: $39,380
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (254 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Jaafar	 2:45.80		  ......... 15............................ Argentan
8 of 13	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Chibani	 1:51.90		  ........ 8¾...............................Evreux
6 of 7	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 F Valle Skar	 54.5	 $--	 Havoc	 2:44.53		  ........ 8¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 2:16.19		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Lavirca Dodville	 2:12.67		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 CREME CHANTILLY (FR) Trainer: Mme G Menato Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,602
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Barastraight (UK) Dam: Rose coeur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Golden Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 14	 08Oct23	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 67	 $--	 Kamsinea	 4:19.64		  ......... 36............................... Auteuil
2 of 9	 02Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 67	 $--	 Kirsch	 4:33.49		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 11	 19Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 K Nabet	 66	 $--	 Zarflight	 4:35.09	 	 ...... 22¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
98 of 15	 02May24	 DEP	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 T Beaurain	 70	 $--	 Flora Queen	 4:16.70		  ........... 9...............................Dieppe

12 LUCKY IN LOVE (FR) Trainer: Mme G Menato Barrier: 13 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,593
Jockey: B Marie WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Lucky look (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Menato/golden Team

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 30Jan23	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Back To Black	 2:21.57		  ........ 9¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 11	 15Mar23	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Riou	 67	 $--	 Worth A Team	 3:33.82		  ...... 28¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 9	 27Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Duchene	 69	 $--	 Seraphic	 3:58.90		  ...... 31¾...................... Clairefontaine
8 of 10	 11Dec23	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	  ]	 J Kratochvil	 69	 $--	 Algajust	 4:03.07		  ...... 33¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 9	 24Dec23	 CAG	 turf	 3400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 J Kratochvil	 68	 $--	 Lenel	 4:07.09		  ......... 50................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

13 VIVE LA DANSE Trainer: Mme L Pauwels Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-2-2 Prize Money: $5,084
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: French Navy (UK) Dam: Alice’s dancer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme L Pauwels

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 09Aug21	 WND	turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 R Hornby	 57	 $8	 Pump It Up	 2:38.52		  .......... ½....................always just held
3 of 12	 25Aug21	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 C Fallon	 55	 $4.3	 Polar Ice	 2:31.82		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
2 of 5	 01Sep21	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  F 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 R Hornby	 55	 $--	 Reams Of Love	 2:29.65		  ........ 1¾............................. no extra
8 of 12	 13Sep21	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 57.5	 $9	 Sundayinmay	 2:36.57		  ...... 13¾....................soon weakened
4 of 8	 25Sep22	 COL	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Pedroza	 56	 $--	 Weston	 2:21.20		  ...... 10¾............................. Cologne
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R5 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | SEA BIRD MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 409
	 2	 6
	 3	 73870
	 4	 603430
	 5	 53
	 6	 5523
	 7	 439022
	 8	 3
	 9	 07358
	10	 5
	11	

TAMYZ (FR)
DIDYMOS (IRE)
SHARDANA (FR)
KITO (GER)
IMPRESARIO (GER)
HUDSON (FR)
LUMINESCE (FR)
VENUS OCEANE (FR)
SAHARA GOLD
PROUD LUCY (FR)
RECORDA (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

2
10
6
9
5
1
98
11
8
4
3

T BACHELOT
P BAZIRE
G SIAS  2.5 
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
E CORALLO
-- --
M DELALANDE
T PICCONE
M PESLIER  2.5 
M EON  1.5 

S WATTEL
P BARY
S PECORARO
MME R WEISSMEIER
W HICKST
C FERLAND
M GUARNIERI
S WATTEL
H PANTALL
S CERULIS
E ALLAIRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
C
C
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
GER
GER
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$1,858
$0
$2,739
$7,455
$4,696
$9,046
$14,637
$2,967
$2,739
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 TAMYZ (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,858
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Tamasha (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 15	 03Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Ribble Vibe	 2:02.28		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
11 of 11	 30Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Savannenstern	 2:15.40		  ......... 20.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 20Jun24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Delalande	 58	 $--	 Daddy Joy	 2:21.83		  ...... 11¼...............................Angers

2 DIDYMOS (IRE) Trainer: P Bary Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Daivika (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Flaxman Stables Ireland L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Golden Belle	 2:44.44		  ...... 11½.........................Saint-Cloud

3 SHARDANA (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 6 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Style dreams (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Flore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 7	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Kiaro	 1:53.81		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Agoria	 2:18.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 10	 17Apr24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Cedrus	 2:29.11		  ........... 6.........................Lyon-Parilly
7 of 10	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $--	 Apolino	 2:21.83		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers
16 of 16	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	17]	 G Mosse	 58	 $--	 Bramans	 2:07.49		  ...... 27¾......................... Compiegne

4 KITO (GER) Trainer: Mme R Weissmeier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-2 Prize Money: $7,455
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zazou (GER) Dam: Kazzira (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Dusseldorf Fighters

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 17Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Daring Prince	 2:31.59		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Safwan	 2:16.00		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 8	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Terre Blanche	 2:35.20		  ........ 6¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 57	 $--	 Al Habisset	 2:37.05		  .......... ½....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 14	 24Apr24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 C Belmont	 57	 $--	 Day Trader	 2:41.90		  ...... 23½...............................Evreux
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5 IMPRESARIO (GER) Trainer: W Hickst Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,696
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Nutan (IRE) Dam: Invisible flash (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Nizza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Jean Pic	 3:29.50		  ........ 9½...............................Dieppe
3 of 11	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Santao	 2:41.50		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe

6 HUDSON (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 1 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,046
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 58 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Armoricaine (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 16	 25Nov23	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Look De Vega	 1:57.14		  ...... 10¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 Chartwell	 1:56.74		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
2 of 11	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Dschingis Dream	 2:27.28		  ........ 6½...............................Angers
3 of 5	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $--	 Pay To Learn	 2:35.42		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 LUMINESCE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 98 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $14,637
Jockey: -- -- WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Roman Candle (UK) Dam: Lords lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Donzelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 09Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Vezdara	 1:52.76		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 22Dec23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $--	 Virgo Maria	 1:56.14		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Happy Saxon	 2:08.69		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $--	 Moor Malpic	 2:55.70		  ........ 4½...............................Dieppe
2 of 10	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 L Carboni	 57.5	 $--	 Liking	 2:49.01		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne

8 VENUS OCEANE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,967
Jockey: M Delalande WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: So good (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Ades Hazan/h Honore/e Puerari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 03Jun24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 M Delalande	 56.5	 $--	 Justice Roll	 2:56.77		  ........ 3¼......................Chateaubriant

9 SAHARA GOLD Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,739
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamardal (USA) Dam: Antiquities (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 28Mar24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Giverny	 1:47.84		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	14]	 L Rousseau	 56.5	 $--	 Pebblesshinybright	 1:59.00		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
3 of 13	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Amor A Mani	 2:31.44		  ........ 2¼...............................Angers
5 of 9	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $--	 Djhansy	 2:21.05		  ........ 5¾...............................Angers
8 of 12	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $--	 Love Rush	 1:53.62		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp

10 PROUD LUCY (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Peslier (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Taj Mahal (IRE) Dam: Canonnade de marie (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Losfeld

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 8]	 M Peslier	 57	 $--	 Lavender Lace	 2:11.74		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp
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11 RECORDA (FR) Trainer: E Allaire Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Ana musica (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Ecurie Bader

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | HAUTS DE FRANCE HANDICAP
Distance: 2700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 067352
	 2	 000600
	 3	 048050
	 4	 780908
	 5	 609608
	 6	 386599
	 7	 097017
	 8	 293300
	 9	 900660
	10	 599006
	11	 504000
	12	 800767
	13	 770049
	14	 908700

THAT’S MY POWER (FR)
AKHATIYI (FR)
LOVEATFIRSTSIGHT (FR)
SWEET DEVILDARLING (FR)
RUE DE VOLGA (FR)
MYKAN (FR)
LORD SPIRIT (FR)
ARMORIGENE (FR)
WINGS OF FIRE (FR)
LE GARDOLOT (FR)
SILVER CONDOR (FR)
NAMAR
MONJARAZ (FR)
PARFAITE MERILL (FR)

60
60
60
59.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58
58
57
56.5
55.5

6
13
10
2
14
1
3
8
5
9
12
7
11
4

B MARIE
C LECUYER  2.5 
J CLAUDIC
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C BERGE
R MANGIONE
L BOISSEAU
C GROSBOIS
C LECOEUVRE
H LEBOUC
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
A MADAMET

D DE WAELE
S GOUYETTE
S CERULIS
N LANTSOGHT
B KONINCK
PH V D POELE
G COURBOT
MME J STANG
G COURBOT
A RENAULT
N LANTSOGHT
MME C GRYSON
D COTTIN
MME C AUVRAY

5
5
4
4
5
5
8
7
5
6
8
9
5
7

H
M
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
55
--
--
66
45
--
62

	24-�1�-4-1
	26-�2�-1-0
	12-�0�-1-0
	27-�0�-2-3
	23-�1�-1-5
	22-�0�-3-3
	54-�5�-3-4
	83-�5�-5-8
	32-�1�-2-1
	42-�3�-2-5
	42-�3�-3-2
	65-�5�-7-6
	14-�0�-1-0
	63-�3�-7-6

$31,693
$28,184
$4,835
$22,045
$20,174
$17,558
$74,215
$84,686
$24,675
$40,831
$47,612
$84,591
$4,704
$54,829

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	8-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 THAT’S MY POWER (FR) Trainer: D De Waele Barrier: 6 Total: 24-1-4-1 Prize Money: $31,693
Jockey: B Marie WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Train time (UK) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 18-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-1 Last Win: 31/03/22 (823 Days)
Owner: H De Waele

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 05Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $--	 Happy Chrisnat	 3:01.75		  ......... 16.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 13	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 K Vanderbeke	 60	 $--	 Park Of Diamond	 2:15.17		  ...... 15½......................... Compiegne
3 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 58.5	 $--	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 60	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 AKHATIYI (FR) Trainer: S Gouyette Barrier: 13 Total: 26-2-1-0 Prize Money: $28,184
Jockey: C Lecuyer (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Gold (IRE) Dam: Dakatari (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/09/22 (651 Days)
Owner: Jy Pihery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 18	 10Nov23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Agdune	 2:28.80		  ......... 20.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 13	 02Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Sa Sal	 2:18.10		  ...... 23¼....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 11	 27Dec23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Bonny Glitters	 1:41.36		  ......... 10............................Pornichet
14 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 L Bails	 55.5	 $--	 La Haute Isle	 2:36.80		  ...... 13½....................... Lyon La Soie
13 of 16	 10Jun24	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecuyer	 59	 $--	 Resplendor	 2:35.97		  ...... 11½................................ Craon

3 LOVEATFIRSTSIGHT (FR) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 10 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,835
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 60 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr tru fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ciboulette (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Lucas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 31Mar24	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 54	 $--	 Deep Purple Steel	 2:51.70		  ........ 3¼............................ Lignieres
8 of 12	 11Apr24	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Moutard	 56	 $--	 Summit	 2:49.30		  ...... 11¾............................ Argentan
10 of 13	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.10		  ...... 23¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Planque	 60	 $--	 Salsa Du Demon	 2:53.30		  ........ 8½...............................Evreux
16 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $--	 Trevor Senora	 2:24.81		  ...... 25½.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SWEET DEVILDARLING (FR) Trainer: N Lantsoght Barrier: 2 Total: 27-0-2-3 Prize Money: $22,045
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Chichi Creasy Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Stal Gusky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Am Lize H Dieteren	 58	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:52.60		  ...... 12½................ Le Croise-Laroche
13 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 9]	 K Vanderbeke	 55.5	 $--	 Captain De Cerisy	 1:56.87		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
9 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 14	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Sapristi	 2:35.31		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 18	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $--	 Atreus	 3:08.61		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne
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5 RUE DE VOLGA (FR) Trainer: B Koninck Barrier: 14 Total: 23-1-1-5 Prize Money: $20,174
Jockey: C Berge WT: 59.5 Good: 11-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Song of hope (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 18-1-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 26/10/22 (614 Days)
Owner: F Maes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Grand Leon	 2:41.35		  ...... 19¾............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 22Mar24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Meury	 54.5	 $--	 Sadanori	 2:49.80		  ...... 19¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 10	 20Apr24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 L’enfant Terrible	 2:52.60		  ........ 4¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
10 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 55	 $--	 Thindy	 2:40.70		  ........ 8¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
8 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Berge	 59.5	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ........ 7¼...............................Dieppe

6 MYKAN (FR) Trainer: PH V D Poele Barrier: 1 Total: 22-0-3-3 Prize Money: $17,558
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 20-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Fleur enchantee (FR) J+H: 8-0-1-2 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries Chalhoub S A L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 26Jan24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 R Mangione	 59	 $--	 Antaios	 2:39.72		  ......... 11............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 R Mangione	 60	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:54.85		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 58	 $--	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 9	 23May24	 LAL	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Mr F Guy	 68	 $--	 Tigre Rouge	 3:36.22		  ........ 7¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
9 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58.5	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ........... 8...............................Dieppe

7 LORD SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 3 Total: 54-5-3-4 Prize Money: $74,215
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59 Good: 26-4-1-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Spirit One Dam: Lady verde (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 35-4-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/05/24 (43 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 T Baron	 58.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:54.85		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
7 of 12	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 2]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Cole Chop	 2:15.41		  ...... 18½......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 Aslan Senora	 2:16.30		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Five By Five	 2:38.90		  ........ 2½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ........ 5¼...............................Dieppe

8 ARMORIGENE (FR) Trainer: Mme J Stang Barrier: 8 Total: 83-5-5-8 Prize Money: $84,686
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58.5 Good: 40-2-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Amadeus Wolf (UK) Dam: Bithia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-2-2 Last Win: 10/02/23 (507 Days)
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 17	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Leander	 3:06.95		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 L Bails	 57.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 59	 $--	 Testipedro	 3:25.50		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 59	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe

9 WINGS OF FIRE (FR) Trainer: G Courbot Barrier: 5 Total: 32-1-2-1 Prize Money: $24,675
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 22-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wings Of Eagles Dam: Sajida (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: 26/08/22 (675 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Blanchouin	 58	 $--	 Jaguare Precieuse	 2:59.40		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 H Lebouc	 54	 $--	 Insignia Of Rank	 2:58.63		  ...... 26½......................... Compiegne
6 of 11	 06May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $--	 Gold Palace	 2:48.88		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 54	 $--	 Thindy	 2:40.70		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
12 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ......... 20.................. ParisLongchamp

10 LE GARDOLOT (FR) Trainer: A Renault Barrier: 9 Total: 42-3-2-5 Prize Money: $40,831
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 58 Good: 23-1-2-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rose the one (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-0-1 Last Win: 08/01/23 (540 Days)
Owner: A Renault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 14Nov23	 POR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	11]	 A Bernard	 60	 $--	 Eclair De Vati	 2:12.21		  ........ 5¼............................Pornichet
9 of 16	 17Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Baron	 58	 $--	 Premiere Etoile	 2:29.77		  ......... 10............................Pornichet
15 of 16	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Etienne	 58	 $--	 Grand Leon	 2:41.35		  ...... 20½............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 18Jan24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 57.5	 $--	 Missriya	 2:25.28		  ...... 20½............................Pornichet
6 of 16	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Marquette	 56	 $--	 Le Gitan	 2:12.17		  ........ 1¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
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11 SILVER CONDOR (FR) Trainer: N Lantsoght Barrier: 12 Total: 42-3-3-2 Prize Money: $47,612
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 23-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo al fonce fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Barzas river (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 26/11/22 (583 Days)
Owner: Stal Gusky

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $--	 Becquathunder	 3:21.43		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 11	 20Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 59.5	 $--	 Ruudje	 2:40.17		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
14 of 14	 22Sep23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Breux	 53.5	 $--	 Sandstorm	 2:44.46		  ......... 50.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 12	 09Oct23	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Lucky You	 2:24.84		  ......... 50.............................. Amiens
14 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Berge	 56.5	 $--	 Mandleft	 2:15.28		  ......... 50.................. ParisLongchamp

12 NAMAR Trainer: Mme C Gryson Barrier: 7 Total: 65-5-7-6 Prize Money: $84,591
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 34-4-3-5 Track: 3-1-1-0

9yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Ballybacka lady (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 45-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 28-1-3-1 Last Win: 29/09/22 (641 Days)
Owner: Mme C Gryson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 13	 08Dec23	 POR	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $--	 Proelia	 2:31.89		  ...... 26½............................Pornichet
11 of 14	 29Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 59.5	 $--	 Lucas Trezy	 2:47.93		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 Parfaite Merill	 2:54.85		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 15Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Germain	 55.5	 $--	 Pasiphae	 2:35.10		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 L Bails	 59.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 1:57.10		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

13 MONJARAZ (FR) Trainer: D Cottin Barrier: 11 Total: 14-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,704
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Cat Junior (USA) Dam: Funny moon (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Denis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $--	 Jaguare Precieuse	 2:59.40		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 10Mar24	 COM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 9]	 L Bails	 52	 $--	 Insignia Of Rank	 2:58.63		  ...... 19¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 11	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Tho  Journiac	 66.5	 $--	 Tarcenay	 3:32.04		  ...... 48¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Chonburi	 3:03.28		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 17	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $--	 Kupala	 2:24.11		  ........... 9.........................Saint-Cloud

14 PARFAITE MERILL (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 4 Total: 63-3-7-6 Prize Money: $54,829
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 36-3-3-4 Track: 2-0-1-0

7yo bay br fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Charming eyes (IRE) J+H: 12-1-0-3 Turf: 35-1-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-2-2 Last Win: 16/02/24 (136 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 28Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Enjoy The Silence	 1:59.83		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 26Apr24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 1:57.10		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 11May24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 60	 $--	 Oncle Fernand	 1:59.67		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 58.5	 $--	 Love The Stars	 2:14.23		  ...... 11½.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Alabaa	 2:43.20		  ...... 12¼...............................Dieppe
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R7 01 Jul 2024 | Le Touquet | LEONCE DEPREZ HANDICAP
Distance: 2700m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 461274
	 2	 296312
	 3	 031417
	 4	 525218
	 5	 330555
	 6	 312700
	 7	 000709
	 8	 336306
	 9	 438900
	10	 630459
	11	 086495
	12	 660010
	13	 007846
	14	 3000

EL ROY (FR)
NABUNGA
FIRST CREATION (FR)
KING MOTIF (FR)
KHANWEILER (IRE)
HADLEIGH (FR)
MYDAVI (FR)
DIANA MOON (FR)
TRUE START (IRE)
CIVNYAN (FR)
ZARQANA (FR)
LEXINGTON GOLD (FR)
JEWEL DE CERISY (FR)
VERT GALAND (FR)

63
62
61
60.5
60.5
60
60
59
59
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
55

2
10
5
1
3
12
13
11
4
9
7
14
8
6

F LEFEBVRE
T TRULLIER
S MAILLOT
M EON  1.5 
S PLANQUE
M ALISON MASSIN  1.5 
T BACHELOT
R MANGIONE
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
A CRASTUS
E WEISSMEIER  1.5 
A MADAMET
M Z  SAHEBJAN  1.5 
H LEBOUC

T VLAMINCK
J PHELIPPON
C LECRIVAIN
A FOUASSIER
J PHELIPPON
J PHELIPPON
J GOOSSENS
M F WEISSMEIER
D WINDRIF
P&F & RENAUT
MME R WEISSMEIER
G BATISTIC
L PONTOIR
E&G LEENDERS

5
12
6
6
4
4
6
4
4
5
4
5
8
4

H
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
G
G
M
G
G
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
72
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	19-�3�-3-0
	97-�18�-12-12
	23-�3�-2-3
	41-�3�-8-3
	20-�0�-3-4
	30-�2�-5-4
	31-�2�-2-3
	 8-�0�-0-3
	10-�0�-1-2
	43-�2�-1-6
	18-�0�-1-1
	21-�2�-0-0
	34-�2�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1

$40,111
$306,088
$39,977
$58,242
$21,169
$44,848
$41,159
$5,119
$9,909
$51,667
$12,803
$12,832
$50,935
$1,947

	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�5�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 EL ROY (FR) Trainer: T Vlaminck Barrier: 2 Total: 19-3-3-0 Prize Money: $40,111
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 63 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Vrissa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/23 (231 Days)
Owner: T De Vlaminck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 25Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Lady Chapel	 1:51.42		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 10	 13Nov23	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Green Sea	 1:53.60		  ........... 9.............................. Amiens
2 of 9	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 58	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:08.11		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Belmont	 56	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:41.83		  ........ 5¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:53.70		  ........ 3¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

2 NABUNGA Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 10 Total: 97-18-12-12 Prize Money: $306,088
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 62 Good: 31-6-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

12yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-5-0-0
Sire: Aussie Rules (USA) Dam: Grantsville (GER) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 68-13-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 46-7-7-6 Last Win: 05/06/24 (26 Days)
Owner: Ec Foret Jaune / Jph Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Garigliano	 3:30.07		  ...... 15½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 54.5	 $--	 Dreams	 3:10.72		  ........... 6......................Fontainebleau
3 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 8	 05Jun24	 AGT	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Paideia	 3:10.60		  ....... Lhd............................ Argentan
2 of 12	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:38.09		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

3 FIRST CREATION (FR) Trainer: C Lecrivain Barrier: 5 Total: 23-3-2-3 Prize Money: $39,977
Jockey: S Maillot WT: 61 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Striking creation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-1-2 Last Win: 31/03/23 (458 Days)
Owner: C Barel/jm Guinet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 04Feb23	 MCC	turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 Alex Roussel	 58	 $--	 King Motif	 3:20.73		  ........ 4½..........................Machecoul
1 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Selly	 2:46.30		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 16	 18Mar23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 R Thomas	 58	 $--	 Il Vincitore	 2:14.06		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 31Mar23	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $--	 Karakorum	 2:45.87		  ........ 1½.................. Le Lion D’angers
7 of 11	 09Apr23	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 57	 $--	 Orange Vif	 2:16.51		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers

4 KING MOTIF (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 1 Total: 41-3-8-3 Prize Money: $58,242
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 22-0-5-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Queen bubble (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 29-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-3-2 Last Win: 12/05/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 27Mar24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 57	 $--	 Step Morning	 3:22.09		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
5 of 9	 06Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 P Remoue	 54.5	 $--	 Desire For Ever	 3:40.93		  ........... 8...............................Nantes
2 of 13	 18Apr24	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 56.5	 $--	 Lucas Trezy	 2:41.28		  ......... hd...............................Nantes
1 of 12	 12May24	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 P Remoue	 59	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:57.78		  ......... hd......................Chateaubriant
8 of 14	 21May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 P Remoue	 56	 $--	 Zoom Chop	 2:32.74		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
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5 KHANWEILER (IRE) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 3 Total: 20-0-3-4 Prize Money: $21,169
Jockey: S Planque WT: 60.5 Good: 10-0-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Miss dutee (UK) J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 11-0-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 06Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Lixi	 2:28.06		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
10 of 18	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 58	 $--	 Saanen	 2:02.70		  ........ 4¼......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 04May24	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57	 $--	 Quest For Love	 2:32.93		  ........ 6¾...............................Angers
5 of 10	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 2]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Jack Of Trades	 1:53.70		  ........... 4................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 12	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Goldino Bello	 2:38.09		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud

6 HADLEIGH (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 12 Total: 30-2-5-4 Prize Money: $44,848
Jockey: Mlle Alison Massin (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-2-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-1-1-2 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kirklandi (TUR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/05/24 (54 Days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 08May24	 STB	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $--	 Karmina Bella	 2:19.28		  ........ 2½..........................Strasbourg
2 of 9	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Mr F Guy	 69	 $--	 Zelzefyr	 1:52.70		  ........ 4½................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 14	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Kolplet	 2:14.88		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne
11 of 15	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 55	 $--	 Master Of Hope	 2:33.26		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
12 of 15	 21Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 T Trullier	 59	 $--	 Neva Nevada	 2:25.29		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud

7 MYDAVI (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 13 Total: 31-2-2-3 Prize Money: $41,159
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 22-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Madhya (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 17-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: 24/02/23 (493 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 21Sep23	 AMI	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 59	 $--	 La Barillette	 3:22.15		  ...... 34¼.............................. Amiens
14 of 16	 04Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	15]	 R Thomas	 60	 $--	 Cap Farewell	 1:56.84		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 M Velon	 54.5	 $--	 Ethion	 2:13.39		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 30Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 56	 $--	 Dreams	 3:10.72		  ...... 11¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:59.85		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

8 DIANA MOON (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 11 Total: 8-0-0-3 Prize Money: $5,119
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Salve diana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Nagnag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 03Dec23	 CRO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 C Berge	 58	 $--	 Ventosilla	 2:47.64		  ........... 8................................ Craon
6 of 9	 20Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Almiro	 2:25.31		  ......... 11................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 30Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 C Berge	 55.5	 $--	 Karriewhitchit	 2:45.14		  ......... 13................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 14	 17Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Berge	 56	 $--	 Virtuose	 2:29.20		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 6	 03Mar24	 DOR	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 T Hammer Hansen	 56	 $--	 Ikarus	 -- --- --		  ......... 50........................... Dortmund

9 TRUE START (IRE) Trainer: D Windrif Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,909
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Brametot (GER) Dam: Talema (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C Trecco/f Dezzutto/l Lefevre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 08Jul23	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 Rene Piechulek	 58	 $--	 Golden River	 2:12.14		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 8	 31Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Rebel Angel	 2:52.60		  ...... 25¼...............................Dieppe
9 of 10	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 4]	 P Bazire	 58.5	 $--	 Sultan Of Swing	 1:43.72		  ...... 10¾.................................Vichy
10 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 E Verhestraeten	 56	 $--	 Swift Flight	 1:59.80		  ...... 43½...............................Dieppe
15 of 17	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Verhestraeten	 54.5	 $--	 Klassic Precieux	 2:17.50		  ........ 6¾.........................Saint-Cloud

10 CIVNYAN (FR) Trainer: P&f & Renaut Barrier: 9 Total: 43-2-1-6 Prize Money: $51,667
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 21-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Loda (FR) J+H: 10-2-1-1 Turf: 32-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-1-3 Last Win: 23/05/23 (405 Days)
Owner: Ot Bernard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 16Apr24	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Tennessee John	 2:16.32		  ....... Lhd......................... Compiegne
14 of 16	 09May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 Karioitahi	 2:16.11		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 13	 19May24	 LEC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 57.5	 $--	 Thindy	 2:40.70		  .......... ½................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 16	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Zlara	 2:35.90		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........ 4¼...............................Dieppe
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11 ZARQANA (FR) Trainer: Mme R Weissmeier Barrier: 7 Total: 18-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,803
Jockey: E Weissmeier (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: No Risk At All Dam: Zahrada (USA) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jt Weissmeier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 10Feb24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Berge	 60	 $--	 Cocoon Quatre	 2:46.14		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 29Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $--	 Pulse	 2:55.62		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
4 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Belmont	 58	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 12	 13Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 E Weissmeier	 57.5	 $--	 Morning Spirit	 2:57.91		  ...... 14½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 14Jun24	 DEP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Weissmeier	 57	 $--	 Royal Monarch	 2:41.60		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe

12 LEXINGTON GOLD (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 14 Total: 21-2-0-0 Prize Money: $12,832
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57.5 Good: 15-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Little marleen (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/05/24 (32 Days)
Owner: Stall Goldkantine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 S Ruis	 56	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:36.15		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 15	 18Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $--	 La Sauzee	 2:36.28		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 14	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 S Breux	 60	 $--	 Sea Wings	 1:57.05		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 Senan Macredmond	53	 $--	 Dortmunder	 -- --- --		  ....... Lhd...................... Baden-Baden
11 of 18	 22Jun24	 COM	turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 S Koyuncu	 56	 $--	 Atreus	 3:08.61		  ........... 9......................... Compiegne

13 JEWEL DE CERISY (FR) Trainer: L Pontoir Barrier: 8 Total: 34-2-1-1 Prize Money: $50,935
Jockey: M Z  Sahebjan (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 12-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Polyquest (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: 16/10/23 (259 Days)
Owner: L L Pontoir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 25Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Monte Cinto	 2:48.32		  ........... 7......................Fontainebleau
7 of 11	 29Mar24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 Mr M Havart	 72	 $--	 Tarcenay	 3:32.04		  ...... 13¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 16	 28Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	16]	 M Z  Sahebjan	 56	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:03.09		  ........ 8½.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 10	 16May24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $--	 Shanghai Spirit	 3:16.03		  ........ 6½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 06Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Step Morning	 2:59.85		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

14 VERT GALAND (FR) Trainer: E&g Leenders Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,947
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Bonne gargotte (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E&g E&g  Leenders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 07Jul23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Luc Sur Mer	 2:37.00		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 13	 04Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $--	 Kahraman	 2:35.60		  ...... 23¾...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 13	 02Apr24	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Le Roi David	 2:50.41		  ...... 33¼......................Fontainebleau
11 of 14	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Pleaseman	 2:46.50		  ...... 22¾..............................Moulins


